MODEL                 OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MAXIMUM
  OUTPUT
CURRENT*1
C01 0 to 100 V 0 to 10 mA
C02 0 to 200 V 0 to 5 mA
C03 0 to 300 V 0 to 3.3 mA

4711CA  Ver 7PAGE 9 OF 11
C SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
 Model
Output Voltage (See table)
EXAMPLE: C10NR (C-Series, 10 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, R - RoHS (optional))
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
Model Number:
      C 10  N R
RoHS (optional)
Polarity Designator (Blank or N)
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Notes:
1. At Maximum Rated Output Voltage.
2. Specifications after 1 hour warm-up, full load, at 25oC unless other
     wise indicated.
3. Typical Performance
4. All grounds internally connected, except case. There should not be
    more than 50 volts potential between the case ground (pin 5) and the
    circuit ground (pins 3 and 8). Isolated case assists low noise design
    efforts.  Case pin must be connected to ground for proper operation.
e-mail: sales@emcohighvoltage.com
phone: (209) 267-1630, fax (209) 267-0282
70 Forest Products Rd., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
4711CA  Ver 7
CM3: MODELS C25, C25N, C30, C30N, C40 and C40N
PAGE 10 OF 11
                        C SERIES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONPRODUCT DESCRIPTION
1. Onboard Potentiometer: connect pins 7 to 4 and 8 to 3, turn
    potentiometer to adjust high voltage.
2. Remote Potentiometer: connect wiper arm to pin 3, other sides to
    pins 4 and 2.
3. Remote Analog Signal: apply programming voltage to pin 3, re-
    turn to pin 2.
PROGRAMMING OPTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS
These adapters provide convenient proto-typing and evaluation during
system development and integration, and allow these modules to be
mounted to a chassis instead of designed in to a pc board.
Extra filtering on the input and output improves performance. A schott-
ky diode on the input provides reverse polarity protection. Input con-
nector is via a 15P SUB MIN-D plug (mate supplied) and output is via
an SHV style coaxial connector (mate supplied).
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Please note when ordering an CM3 the C Series is not included and
must be ordered separately.
* Notes:
1. CA Series CM kits available for these voltage and power levels.
CM: MODELS C01 - C20*1
e-mail: sales@emcohighvoltage.com
phone: (209) 267-1630, fax (209) 267-0282
70 Forest Products Rd., Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
4711CA  Ver 7
CM4: MODELS C50, C50N, C60, C60N, C80 and C80N
PAGE 11 OF 11
                        C SERIES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONPRODUCT DESCRIPTION
1. Onboard Potentiometer: connect pins 7 to 4 and 8 to 3, turn
    potentiometer to adjust high voltage.
2. Remote Potentiometer: connect wiper arm to pin 3, other sides to
    pins 4 and 2.
3. Remote Analog Signal: apply programming voltage to pin 3, re-
    turn to pin 2.
PROGRAMMING OPTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS